## RESOLUTION NO. 78, 2022-2023

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE ELK GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

## RESOLUTION FOR CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEES WEEK

The California State Legislature passed a measure in 1986 which establishes Classified School Employees Week to recognize the valuable contribution and meaningful services that classified school employees make to our schools.

To recognize the event locally, the Elk Grove Unified School District Board of Education adopts the following resolution:

WHEREAS, classified school employees provide valuable services to the schools and students of the Elk Grove Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees play a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of the Elk Grove Unified School District; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees employed by the Elk Grove Unified School District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY FOUND, ORDERED, AND RESOLVED that the Elk Grove Unified School District hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the contributions of classified school employees to quality education in the state of California and in Elk Grove Unified School District and declares the week of May 21 – 27, 2023 as Classified School Employees Week.

**PASSED and ADOPTED** by the Governing Board of the Elk Grove Unified School District this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2023 by the following vote:

ATES.	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST:	
Christopher R. Hoffman	Nancy Chaires Espinoza
Secretary to the Governing Board	President, Board of Education
Elk Grove Unified School District	Elk Grove Unified School District

AVEC.